Prior Authorization Requirements and Level of Care for NF Based Services						
Product	Aetna	Buckeye	CareSource	Molina	Paramount	UHC
Medicaid	NA	No PA is required for SNF, LTAC or Acute Rehab stays. Admission notification is required within 72 hours of admission. NF admissions require Level of Care review. NF to submit member demographics, date of admission, facility, PASR documentation, and clinical information at time of admission notification.	No PA is required for SNF, NF, LTAC or Acute Rehab stays. Admission notification is required within 72 hours of admission. SNF/NF admissions require Level of Care review. NF to submit member demographics, date of admission, facility, PASR documentation, and clinical information at time of admission notification.	No PA is required for admission to SNF, NF, LTAC or Inpatient Rehab Facility stays. Admission notification is required within 72 hours of admission. SNF/NF admissions require Level of Care review. Submit member demographics, date of admission, facility, PASRR documentation, and clinical information at time of admission notification.	leveling upon concurrent review. Admission notification is required within 72 hours of	No prior authorization is required for in-network LTAC, IRF, or NF based services. Level of care determinations may be made after admission. Admission notification is required within 72 hours.
MyCare Medicaid Only	No PA is required for SNF, LTAC or Acute Rehab stays. Admission notification is required within 72 hours of admission. NF admissions require Level of Care review. NF to submit member	notification is required within 72 hours of admission. NF admissions require Level of Care review. NF to submit member	No PA is required for SNF, NF, LTAC or Acute Rehab stays. Admission notification is required within 72 hours of admission. SNF/FN admissions require Level of Care review. N To submit member demographics, date of admission, facility, PADMR	No PA is required for admission to SNF, NF, LTAC or Inpatient Rehab Facility stays. Admission notification is required within 72 hours of admission. SNF/NF admissions require Level of Care review. Submit member	NA	No Prior Authorization is required for in-network LTAC, IRF, or NF based services. Level of care determinations may be made after admission. Admission notification is required within 72 hours.
	demographics, date of admission, facility, PASR documentation, and clinical information at time of admission notification.	demographics, date of admission, facility, PASR documentation, and clinical information at time of admission notification.	documentation, and clinical information at time of admission notification.	demographics, date of admission, facility, PASRR documentation, and clinical information at time of admission notification.		
MyCare Medicare	Yes, Beginning 11/12/20 through 12/14/20 admissions to INFs, SWF, and ITACS do not require prior authorization prior to admission. SWF providers are expected to provide notice of admission within 48 hours of admission by fax or phone. Post Acute care facilities are required to send medical records for concurrent review within three days of the initial admission. UM will generate a authorization upon notice and will require medical records to be sent to Actor by fax to review for medical necessity. Please include the patient's name and Member ID on the cover sheet. Actor arequires: obspit altory and last two to three days progress notes. only information that demonstrates a need for Post-Acute care. only information that demonstrates a need for fost-Acute care. only information that demonstrates a need for fost-Acute care. only information that demonstrates a need for fost-Acute care. only information and sNF. *This change does not apply to transfer between facilities or level of care changes within a SNF.	Effective 11/18/20: No Prior Authorization is required for LTAC NF, SNF or IRF: Facilities are to notify within 72 hours upon admission. NF admissions require Level of Care review. NF to upont member demographics, date of admission, facility, PASRR documentation, and clinical information at time of admission notification.	Yes, Prior Authorization is required for SNF, LTACH and Acute Rehab stays. Beginning Nov.16 2020, upon notification of a SNF admission, CareSource will use a 3-day authorization. A medical necessity review will be required for continued SNF stay.	Yes, Prior Authorization is required for SNF, LTACH and Inpatient Rehab facility stays. Beginning Nov 20, 2020, upon notification of a SNF admission, Molina will issue a 3-day authorization. A medical necessity review will be required for continued SNF stay.	NA	Prior authoritation requirements and level of care reviews for admission to in-network Skilled Nursing Facilities (SNF) are suspended from Nov. 16, 2020 to Dec. 16, 2020 Level of care determinations may be made after admission. Admission notification is required within 72 hours.
					1	
Contact		Phone: 866-246-4359	Phone: Medicaid: 800-488-0134 MyCare: 844-679-7865 _	Phone (questions only) 866-322-4079	Phone: 419-887-2520	
	Phone:- 855-364-0974 Fax: 855-734-9389	Fax: SN/Rehab/LTAC requests 866-529-0291	Fax: Medicaid: 888-752-0012 MyCare: 844-417-6157	Medicaid Fax: 866-499-6843 Medicare Fax: 877-708-2116	800-891-2520 Fax:	Phone 800-366-7304
	Waiver Services: 855-364-0974		Provider Portal	Provder Portal	419-887-2028 or 866-214-2024	Provider Portal